

City of Baker School Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

Mission Statement: The City of Baker School System shall provide a quality education for all students by creating a learning community that will prepare them for their roles as life-long learners and high-achieving citizens in a global society.

Notice Posted:	Time:
I. A public <u>hearing</u> will be held as follows:	
DATE: TIME: PLACE OF MEETING:	September 8, 2020 6:00 p.m. Meeting will be held via Zoom virtual media/teleconferencing
Open Public Hearing:	
 A Public Hearing will be held to consider approval of the City of Baker School Board Proposed Operating Budget for 2020-2021 	
2. Public questions or co	omments.
Close Public Hearing.	
II. A public meeting will be held as follows:	
5.475	0 4 1 0 0000

DATE: September 8, 2020

TIME: 6:15 p.m. or immediately after Public Hearing

PLACE OF MEETING: Meeting will be held via Zoom

AGENDA

Call to Order
Roll Call
Silent Meditation
Pledge of Allegiance
Welcome of Visitors
Approval of Agenda (Action)
Consideration and Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of August 4, 2020 (Action)

Old Business:

None

New Business:

- Adoption of City of Baker School Board Operating Budget for 2020-2021 (Action) (Supt. Brister/Mrs. Stewart)
- 2. Consideration and Approval of Superintendent's Personnel Actions (Action) (Supt. Brister/Mr. Grisby)
- 3. Consideration and Approval to Award Horton & Sons Landscaping a Lawn Maintenance Contract from September 8, 2020 until September 8, 2022 (Action) (Supt. Brister)
- 4. Consideration and Approval of City of Baker School System *Pupil Progression Plan* for 2020-2021 **(Action)** (Supt. Brister/Ms. Whitehouse)
- 5. Consideration and Approval of the following Office of Exceptional Student Services (ESS) Contracts: (Action) (Supt. Brister/Mr. Grisby
 - a. Dr. Yael "Maggie" Stokes-Banai to Provide School Psychologist Services
 - b. Cahronda K. Johnson-McKnight to Provide Speech Pathologist Services
- 6. Announcements:
 - a. Superintendent's Remarks
 - b. Date of Next Meeting -- October 6, 2020 (Public Hearing on Millage Adoption and Public Meeting
- 7. Adjournment (Action)